## PU4 0000 97381

(Requestor's Nam	ee)		
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Ph	one #)		
PICK-UP WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity N	lame)		
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certifica	tes of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



700339556297

01/27/20--01009--019 \*\*33.00

20 MAN 13 PH 12: 0.9

MAR 1 6 2020

Tallahassee, FL 32314

## **COVER LETTER**

	ndment Section ion of Corporat			
SUBJECT: _	Mantovani Ho	lding Corp.		
DOCUMENT	ΓNUMBER:	P040000	97381	
The enclosed	Articles of Disso	<b>lution</b> and f	ee are submitted for fi	ling.
Please return a	all correspondenc	e concernin	g this matter to the fol	lowing:
	David A. Yerg	gey Jr., Esqui	re	
		(Name of	Contact Person)	<del></del>
	Yergey and Ye	rgey P.A.		
	· · ·	(Firn	n/Company)	
	211 N. Mangoli	a Ave		
		(A	ddress)	
	Orlando, FL 328	01		
		(City/Sta	te and Zip Code)	
For further inf	formation concerr	ning this mat	ter, please call:	
David A	. Yergey Jr., Esqu	ire	at (	130
(Na	ime of Contact Pe	erson)	(Area Code	e) (Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a	check for the follo	owing amou	nt:	
△ \$35 Filing	Fee □ \$43.75 F Certificate	_	□ \$43.75 Filing Fee Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	&  \[ \begin{align*} \text{\$\subseteq\$ \$\text{\$\subseteq\$ \$\text{\$\exitt{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\exitt{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\exitt{\$\text{\$\exitt{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\$\exitt{\$\$}\exitt{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\$\text{\$\$\text{\$\$\}\$}}}}}}}} \exittending}} \exittength}} \$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text
Mailing Ac Amendmen Division of P.O. Box 6	nt Section Corporations		Aı Di	reet Address: mendment Section svision of Corporations ne Centre of Tallahassee

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1403. Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of S  MANTOVANI HOLDING CORP	State:
SECOND:	: The document number of the corporation (if known): p04000097381	
THIRD:	The date dissolution was authorized:January 20, 2020	<del></del>
	Effective date of dissolution if applicable: January 20, 2020	
	(no more than 90 days after dissolution fil Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirement not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	
FOURTH:	the articles of incorporation.	harder and CI
Si	Shanndora Evett Hall	
		22/2020
	(By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)	
	Shanndora Evett Hall, personal representative of	
	Estate of Michael Scott Mantovani, president	
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)	
	(Title of person signing)	

Filing Fee: \$35

## **Notice of Corporate Dissolution**

This notice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this corporation as provided in s. 607.1407, F.S.

This "Notice of Corporate Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Corporation:	Mantovani Holding Corporati	on			
The above named corpor	ration is the subject of dissolution and	d the effective date of a dissol	ution is:		
	1/20/2020				
·	(date filed with the Dept. if date spe	ecified in the Articles of Dissolution)			
Description of information	on that must be included in a claim:				
Please provide	the underlying contract and resu	lting invoice that resulted ir	the basis		ur claim
If there is no w	ritten contract or agreement, pro	vide copies of any correspo	ndence re	fer <b>en</b> c	ing the
basis of the inv	oice.		::	20	ři
		<del></del>	<del></del>	ಬ	:
	<del></del>		• • •	- 12	111
				<u>.∵</u>	<u> </u>
			<b>三</b>	é ü	
Mailing address where w	ritten claims can be sent: (Claims ca	unnot be sent to the Division o	f Corporati	ions)	
Shanndora Evett	Hall, 12472 Lake Underhill Rd, #	187 Orlando El 32828			
	Truit, 12 172 have Ordermir (va,				
	<del> </del>				
				-	
A claim against the abov within 4 years after the fi	e named corporation will be barred tilling of this notice.	inless a proceeding to enforce	the claim	is com	menced
	31	DocuSigned by:			
Shanndora Evett Ha Estate of Michael Sc	ll, personal representative ott Mantovani	Shanndora Eve 777752212886482	ff Hall		
Printed	Name of the Person Filing	Signature of the	Signature of the Person Filing		

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$35.00